| Form <b>PTO-1595 F</b> (Rev. 03/01)   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEI<br>U.S. Patent and Trademark C                          |
|---|---|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings  | 7 7 7 Y - Y   |
|   | rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Pharm Pur GmbH $9-25-6$   | 2 3   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  | S No CE S   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  | Street Address: One Bausch & Lomb Place 5   |
|   | City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 1460   |
| Execution Date: 14 JUNE 2002  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes                                   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  Addition  | B. Patent No.(s) 6,211,248 and 6,372,243 numbers attached? Yes V No               |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:                                  | 20.00   |
| Name: MARTIN FLEIT  Internal Address:   | □ Fnclosed  |
| FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN & BON  | Authorized to be about discount   |
| Street Address: 601 BRICKELL KEY DRIVE  | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| SUITE 404  City: MIAMI State: FLORIDA Zip: 3  | 50-0601  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)       |
| D   | NOT USE THIS SPACE  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document. | oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy  Lan L Mar 255EPo2 |

01 FC:581

80.00 CH

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Pharm Pur GmbH, having a place of business at Holzweg 27, 86156 Augsburg, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", holds entire right, title and Interest in and to the patents, hereinafter referred to as "Said Patents", identified below:

US Patent Number 6,211,248
FLUORINATED ALCANES AND USE THEREOF

US Patent Number 6,372,243
TREATMENT AGENT FOR OPHTHALMOLOGY

DE Patent Number 19926889.4
PLASTICALLY MALLEABLE IMPLANT

DE Patent Number 19926890.8

USE OF A HIGHLY FLUORINATED OLIGOMERIC

ALCANE IN OPHTHALMOLOGY

DE Patent Number 19938668.4

ARTIFICIAL TEARS; and

whereas, bausch & Lomb Incorporated, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having a place of business at One Bausch & Lomb Place, in the City of Rochester, and State of New York, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to Said Patents and each patent

Initials

family of each of Said Patents, in all countries, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and in and to such other forms of protection of industrial property as may be granted therefor pursuant to the laws of any country:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid to ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by this present, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Said Patents and each patent family of each of Said Patents in all countries, in and to any subsequently filed provisional or nonprovisional patent applications within a patent family of Said Patents, in and to any Letters Patent (including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension thereof) that may be granted for Said Patents and/or within a patent family of Said Patents, in and to such other forms of protection of industrial property as may be granted for Said Patents and/or within a patent family of Said Patents pursuant to the laws of any country, and the right to apply for Letters Patent and such other forms of protection of industrial property as may be provided by any country, with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to ASSIGNOR by local laws or by treaty or by international convention, together with the right to extend the protection of Said Patents and/or one or more patents within a patent family of Said Patents for the full term of which said Letters Patent or said other forms of protection as may be granted;

And ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR has full and unencumbered title to Said Patents and each patent family of each of Said Patents hereby assigned, which title ASSIGNOR warrants to ASSIGNEE;

Initials

And ASSIGNOR further agrees that it will, at ASSIGNEE'S request, without demanding further consideration therefor but entirely at ASSIGNEE'S expense, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing Letters Patent or said other forms of protection covering the subject matter of Said Patents and each patent family of each of Said Patents hereby assigned, and for maintaining and perfecting ASSIGNEE'S right to Said Patents and each patent family of each of Said Patents and other forms of protection, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

PHARM PUR GMBH

MENZ

(Name Printed or Typed)

Dr., General Hanajer

Date: 14 of June

Initials

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Pharm Pur GmbH, having a place of business at Holzweg 27, 86156 Augsburg, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", holds entire right, title and Interest in and to the patents, hereinafter referred to as "Said Patents", identified below:

US Patent Number 6,211,248
FLUORINATED ALCANES AND USE THEREOF

US Patent Number 6,372,243
TREATMENT AGENT FOR OPHTHALMOLOGY

DE Patent Number 19926889.4
PLASTICALLY MALLEABLE IMPLANT

DE Patent Number 19926890.8

USE OF A HIGHLY FLUORINATED OLIGOMERIC

ALCANE IN OPHTHALMOLOGY

DE Patent Number 19938668.4
ARTIFICIAL TEARS; and

whereas, Bausch & Lomb Incorporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having a place of business at One Bausch & Lomb Place, in the City of Rochester, and State of New York, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to Said Patents and each patent

Initials

family of each of Said Patents, in all countries, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and in and to such other forms of protection of industrial property as may be granted therefor pursuant to the laws of any country:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid to ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by this present, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Said Patents and each patent family of each of Said Patents in all countries. In and to any subsequently filed provisional or nonprovisional patent applications within a patent family of Said Patents, in and to any Letters Patent (including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension thereof) that may be granted for Said Patents and/or within a patent family of Said Patents, in and to such other forms of protection of industrial property as may be granted for Said Patents and/or within a patent family of Said Patents pursuant to the laws of any country, and the right to apply for Letters Patent and such other forms of protection of industrial property as may be provided by any country, with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to ASSIGNOR by local laws or by treaty or by international convention, together with the right to extend the protection of Said Patents and/or one or more patents within a patent family of Said Patents for the full term of which said Letters Patent or said other forms of protection as may be granted;

And ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR has full and unencumbered title to Said Patents and each patent family of each of Said Patents hereby assigned, which title ASSIGNOR warrants to ASSIGNEE;

Initials

And ASSIGNOR further agrees that it will, at ASSIGNEE'S request, without demanding further consideration therefor but entirely at ASSIGNEE'S expense, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing Letters Patent or said other forms of protection covering the subject matter of Said Patents and each patent family of each of Said Patents hereby assigned, and for maintaining and perfecting ASSIGNEE'S right to Said Patents and each patent family of each of Said Patents and other forms of protection, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

PHARM PUR GMBH

MENZ

(Name Printed or Typed)

(THE) GENERAL Manaje

Date: 14 of June

Initials

PATENT REEL: 13323 FRAME: 0852

**RECORDED: 09/25/2002**